Precise Turning, Grooving, Threading & Face Grooving
microscope
I n n o v a t i v e  G r o o v i n g  &  Tu r n i n g  S o l u t i o n s
METRIC
INTERNAL MACHINING
2
Slanted Insert Design
Provides exact radial insert

VBX
10
microscope Insert Ordering Code
2 - Shank Dia.
4, 5, 6, 7
1- Product Line
M/ MS - Microscope
MC - Microscope central
         location of cutting tip
3 - Min. Bore Dia. (mm)
1.7, 2.2, 3.2…
8 - RH or LH
R - RH
L - LH
9 - Coolant
C - Internal Coolant
NONE - Without Coolant
7 - Maximum Length of Cut (mm)
L10 - 10mm, L15 - 15mm…
10 - Carbide Grade
VBX, VTX
6 - Threading Standard
A60  - Partial Profile 60°
A55  - Partial Profile 55°
ISO  - ISO Metric
UN   - American UN
NPT - NPT
W     - Whitworth for BSW, BSP
TR    - Trapez
5 - Boring Nose Radius
0.05, 0.1, 0.15, 0.2 (mm)
5 - Grooving Width
079 - 318 (mm)
5 - Threading Pitch
Full Profile - Pitch Range
mm      TPI
0.5 - 1.5 28-18
Partial Profile - Pitch Range
mm      TPI
A  0.5 - 1.5 A  48-16
F  0.5 - 1.0 F  48-24
Boring:
Grooving:
Threading:
4 - Application Type
BC Boring
BE Boring with Edge Prep
B20 Boring 20°
B90 Boring 90°
CL Boring & Profiling
BCB Boring with Chip Breaker
BCF Boring with Chip Former
BB Back Boring
CH4545 Boring & Chamfering 45°
CH45 Face Chamfering 45°
GS Square Grooving
GR Round Grooving
FG Face Grooving Internal
FP Face Grooving External
PP Pre-Part Off
TH Threading
Boring
Boring 20

Boring
 & Chamfering 45
Face Chamfering 45
Square Grooving
Round Grooving
Face Grooving Internal
Face Grooving External
Pre-Part Of
Threading
Back Boring
10
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° β° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0
1.0
MC410BCR05L04R/L  4.0  0.05  0.48  0.1  0.96  0.71  16.4
8
 8.8  25.75 •
MC410BCR10L04R/L  4.0  0.1  0.48  0.1  0.96  0.71  17  8.8  25.75 •
MC410BCR05L06R/L  6.0  0.05  0.48  0.15  0.96  0.71  16.4  8.8  25.75 •
MC410BCR10L06R/L  6.0  0.1  0.48  0.15  0.96  0.81  17  8.8  25.75 •
 1.5 MC415BCR10L09R/L  9.0  0.1  0.74  0.15  1.45  1.22  16  11.5  28.5 •
1.7
MC417BCR05L06R/L  6.0  0.05  0.62
0.2
 1.43  1.02  16  11.5  28.5 •
MC417BCR10L06R/L  6.0  0.1  0.77  1.58  1.18  16  11.5  28.5 • •
MC417BCR05L09R/L  9.0  0.05  0.62  1.43  1.04  16  11.5  28.5 •
MC417BCR10L09R/L  9.0  0.1  0.82  1.63  1.3  16  11.5  28.5 •
1.9
MC419BCR05L6R **  6.0  0.05  0.72  1.62  1.2  16  11.5  28.5 •
MC419BCR05L9R **  9.0  0.05  0.72  1.62  1.2  16  11.5  28.5 •
2.2
MC422BCR05L06R/L  6.0  0.05  0.88
0.2
 1.88  1.55  17.7
8
 11.5  28.5 •
MC422BCR10L06R/L  6.0  0.1  0.93  1.93  1.55  17.7  11.5  28.5 •
MC422BCR05L09R/L  9.0
 0.05
 0.88  1.88  1.55  17.7  11.5  28.5 •
MC422BCR10L09R/L  9.0  0.1  2.06  1.76  17.7  11.5  28.5 •
MC422BCR10L14R/L  14.0
 0.1
 1.04  2.04  1.76  17.7  18.2  35.2 • •
MC422BER10L14R/L  14.0  1.04 2.04 1.76 1.77 18.2 35.2 •
 2.7
MC427BCR05L10R/L  10.0  0.05  2.47  2.06  17.5  11.5  28.5 •
MC427BCR15L10R/L  10.0
 0.15
 1.19  2.41  2.06  17.5  11.5  28.5 •
MC427BCR15L15R/L  15.0  0.15  2.48  2.06  17.5  18.2  35.2 • •
MC427BER15L15R/L  15.0  0.15  2.48  2.06  17.5  18.2  35.2 •
MC427BCR05L16R/L  16.0  0.05  1.22  2.47  2.06  17.5  18.2  35.2 • •
MC427BER05L16R/L  16.0  0.05  1.22  2.47  2.06  17.5  18.2  35.2 •
3.0
MC430BCR05L10R** 10.0  0.05  1.33  2.7  2.25  17.5 11.5 28.7 •
MC430BCR05L16R/L  16.0  0.05  1.33  2.7  2.25  17.5  18.2  35.2 •
MC430BCR15L20R/L  20.0  0.15  1.36  2.7  2.36  17.5  22.8  39.8 •
M430BCR15L20RC**  20.0  0.15  1.36  2.7  2.36  17.5  22.8  39.8 •
MC430BCR05L26R**  26.0  0.05  1.33  2.7  2.25  17.5  28.7  45.7 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| Inserts marked with C are available with internal coolant.
| Inserts marked with E are available with edge prep.

ax
DETAIL A
Boring MC422R05L09R
α
°
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02
Figure 1: M...
Figure 2: MC...
Right hand shown
Boring NEW
11
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° β° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0
 3.2
MC432BCR05L10R/L  10.0  0.05  1.43
0.2
 2.9  2.45  17.5
8
 11.5  28.5 •
MC432BCR15L10R/L  10.0  0.15  1.44  2.9  2.5  17.5  11.5  28.5 •
M432BCR15L10RC**  10.0  0.15  1.44  2.9  2.5  17.5  11.5  28.5 •
MC432BCR05L16R/L  16.0  0.05  1.43  2.9  2.45  17.5  18.2  35.2 • •
MC432BER05L16R/L  16.0  0.05  1.43  2.9  2.45  17.5  18.2  35.2 •
MC432BCR15L16R/L  16.0  0.15  1.44  2.87  2.5  17.5  18.2  35.2 • •
MC432BER15L16R/L  16.0  0.15  1.44  2.87  2.5  17.5  18.2  35.2 •
MC432BCR05L20R/L  20.0  0.05  1.43  2.9  2.45  17.5  22.8  39.8 • •
MC432BER05L20R/L  20.0  0.05  1.43  2.9  2.45  17.5  22.8  39.8 •
MC432BCR15L20R/L  20.0  0.15  1.4  2.87  2.45  17.5  22.8  39.8 • •
MC432BER15L20R/L  20.0  0.15  1.4  2.87  2.45  17.5  22.8  39.8 •
M432BCR15L20RC**  20.0  0.15  1.4  2.87  2.45  17.5  22.8  39.8 •
3.7
MC437BCR05L10R**  10.0  0.05  1.78  3.48  3.05  17.5  11.5  28.5 •
MC437BCR15L10R/L  10.0  0.15  1.74  3.44  3.05  17.5  11.5  28.5 •
MC437BCR15L15R/L  15.0  0.15  1.74  3.44  3.05  17.5  18.2  35.2 •
MC437BCR15L20R/L  20.0  0.15  1.74  3.44  3.05  17.5  22.8  39.8 •
MC437BCR05L26R**  26.0  0.05  1.78  3.48  3.05  17.5  28.7  45.7 •
4.2
M442BCR03L10R** 10.0 0.03 1.98
0.3
3.98 3.13 19 11.5 28.5 •
M442BCR05L10R**  10.0  0.05  1.95  3.95  3.45  21  11.5  28.5 •
MS442BCR15L10R/L  10.0  0.15  1.93  3.93  3.13  19  11.5  28.5 •
M442BCR15L10RC**  10.0  0.15  1.93  3.93  3.13  19  11.5  28.5 •
M442BCR05L16R/L  16.0  0.05  1.95  3.95  3.45  21  18.2  35.2 •
M442BCR03L15R** 15.0 0.03 1.98 3.98 3.13 19 18.2 35.2 •
MS442BCR15L16R/L  16.0  0.15  1.93  3.93  3.13  19  18.2  35.2 •
M442BCR05L21R/L  21.0  0.05  1.95  3.95  3.45  21  22.8  39.8 •
MS442BCR15L21R/L  21.0  0.15  1.93  3.93  3.13  19  22.8  39.8 •
M442BCR15L21RC**  21.0  0.15  1.93  3.93  3.13  19  22.8  39.8 •
M442BCR03L25R** 25.0 0.03 1.98 3.98 3.13 19 28.7 45.7 •
M442BCR05L26R/L  26.0  0.05  1.95  3.95  3.45  21  28.7  45.7 •
MS442BCR15L26R/L  26.0  0.15  1.93  3.93  3.13  19  28.7  45.7 •
M442BCR05L30R**  30.0  0.05  1.95  3.95  3.45  21  33.7  50.7 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| Inserts marked with C are available with internal coolant.  | Inserts marked with E are available with edge prep.
Internal

 m
ax
DETAIL A
Boring MC422R05L09R
α
°
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02
Figure 1: M...
Figure 2: MC...
Right hand shown
Boring (con't) NEW
12
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° β° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
5.0 5.2
M552BCR05L10R** 10.0 0.05 2.43
0.5
4.93 4.24 19
8
 12.15  35 •
M552BCR20L10RC**  10.0  0.20  2.44  4.94  4.04
21
 12.15  35 •
M552BCR20L10R/L  10.0  0.20  2.44  4.94  4.04  12.15  35 •
M552BCR03L15R** 15.0 0.03 2.44 4.94 4.24 18.15 41 •
M552BCR20L16R/L  16.0  0.20  2.44  4.94  4.04  18.15  41 •
M552BCR05L20R**  20.0  0.05  2.43  4.93  4.24
8
 23.15  46 •
M552BCR20L21RC**  21.0  0.20  2.44  4.94  4.04  23.15  46 •
M552BCR20L21R/L  21.0  0.20  2.44  4.94  4.04  23.15  46 • •
M552BER20L21R/L  21.0  0.20  2.44  4.94  4.04  23.15  46 •
M552BCR20L26R/L  26.0  0.20  2.44  4.94  4.04  28.15  51 • •
M552BER20L26R/L  26.0  0.20  2.44  4.94  4.04  28.15  51 •
M552BCR05L30R**  30.0  0.05  2.42  4.92  4.24  32.15  55 •
M552BCR20L30R/L  30.0
0.20
 2.44  4.94  4.04  32.15  55 •
M552BCR20L30RC**  30.0  2.44  4.94  4.04  32.15  55 •
M552BCR20L35R/L  35.0  2.44  4.94  4.04  37.15  60 •
M552BCR20L35RC**  35.0  2.44  4.94  4.04  37.15  60 •
6.0 6.2
M662BCR20L16R/L 16.0 0.20
2.93 0.5  5.93  4.73  22 8
 18.3  42 •
M662BCR05L20R** 20.0 0.05 23.3 47 •
M662BCR20L21R/L  21.0
0.20
 23.3  47 •
M662BCR20L26R/L  26.0  28.3  52 •
M662BCR20L30R/L  30.0  32.3  56 • •
M662BER20L30R/L  30.0  32.3  56 •
M662BCR20L35R/L 35.0  37.3  61 • •
M662BER20L35R/L 35.0  37.3  61 •
M662BCR20L40R/L 40.0  42.3  66 •
M662BCR05L30R** 30.0 0.05 32.3 56 •
7.0  7.2
M772BCR20L15R** 15.0
0.20  3.44 0.5  6.94  5.74 22 8
 16.4  41 •
M772BCR20L25R/L 25.0  26.4  51 •
M772BCR20L30R** 30.0 31.4 56 •
M772BCR20L35R/L 35.0  36.4  61 •
M772BCR20L40R/L 40.0  41.4  66 • •
M772BER20L40R/L 40.0  41.4  66 •
M772BCR20L45R/L 45.0  46.4  71 • •
M772BER20L45R/L 45.0  46.4  71 •
M772BCR20L50R/L 50.0  51.4  76 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| Inserts marked with C are available with internal coolant.
| Inserts marked with E are available with edge prep.

A
R
ß°
S
 m
ax
DETAIL A
Boring MC422R05L09R
α
°
Boring (con't) NEW
13
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° β° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0
2.2 MC422BCBR10L14R 14 0.1 1.04
0.2
2.04 1.76
18
8
18.2 35.2 •
2.7
MC427BCBR15L15R
15
0.15 1.22 2.47 2.06 18.2 35.2 •
MC427BCBR05L15R 0.05 1.22 2.47 2.06 18.2 35.2 •
3.2
MC432BCBR05L15R 0.05 1.43 2.90 2.45 18.2 35.2 •
MC432BCBR15L15R 0.15 1.43 2.90 2.45 18.2 35.2 •
MC432BCBR05L20R
20
0.05 1.43 2.90 2.45 22.8 39.8 •
MC432BCBR15L20R 0.15 1.43 2.90 2.45 22.8 39.8 •
3.7
MC437BCBR15L15R 15 0.15 1.77 3.47 3.05 18.2 35.2 •
MC437BCBR15L20R 20 0.15 1.77 3.47 3.05 22.8 39.8 •
4.2
M442BCBR05L15R
15
0.05 1.95
0.3
3.95 3.13
21
18.2 35.2 •
M442BCBR15L15R 0.15 1.95 3.95 3.13 18.2 35.2 •
M442BCBR05L20R
20
0.05 1.95 3.95 3.13 22.8 39.8 •
M442BCBR15L20R 0.15 1.95 3.95 3.13 22.8 39.8 •
M442BCBR15L20RC 0.15 1.95 3.95 3.13 22.8 39.8 •
5.0 5.2
M552BCBR20L20R
0.2
2.44
0.5
4.94 4.04 23.15 46 •
M552BCBR20L25R 25 2.44 4.94 4.04 28.15 51 •
M552BCBR20L25RC 25 2.44 4.94 4.04 28.15 51 •
6.0 6.2
M662BCBR20L30R 30 2.93 5.93 4.73
22
32.3 56 •
M662BCBR20L35R 35 2.93 5.93 4.73 37.3 61 •
7.0 7.2
M772BCBR20L40R 40 3.44 6.94 5.74 41.4 66 •
M772BCBR20L45R 45 3.44 6.94 5.74 46.4 71 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| All tools are available in LH upon request.
| Inserts marked with C are available with internal coolant.
Boring with Cip Breaker

D min
L2 ref
L2 ref
α
°
α
°
Figure 1: M...
Figure 2: MC...
Right hand shown
Boring with Chip Breaker NEW
14
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° β° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0 4.2
MS442BCFR15L10R/L 10.0
0.15 1.85
0.05
3.85 3.35
9.4 6
11.5 28.5 •
M442BCFR15L10RC 10.0 11.5 28.5 •
MS442BCFR15L15R/L 15.0 18.2 35.2 •
MS442BCFR15L20R/L 20.0 22.8 39.8 •
5.0 5.2
M552BCFR20L10R 10.0
0.2
2.35 4.85 4.25
12.15 35 •
M552BCFR20L15R 15.0 18.15 41 •
M552BCFR20L20R/L 20.0 23.15 46 •
M552BCFR20L25R 25.0 28.15 51 •
M552BCFR20L30R 30.0 32.15 55 •
6.0 6.2
M662BCFR20L15R 15.0
2.85 5.85 5.1
18.3 42 •
M662BCFR20L20R/L 20.0 23.3 47 •
M662BCFR20L25R 25.0 28.3 52 •
M662BCFR20L30R 30.0 32.3 56 •
M662BCFR20L35R 35.0 37.3 61 •
7.0 7.2
M772BCFR20L15R 15.0
3.4 6.9 6.1
16.4 41 •
M772BCFR20L20R 20.0 26.4 51 •
M772BCFR20L25R 25.0 26.4 51 •
M772BCFR20L30R 30.0 36.4 61 •
M772BCFR20L35R/L 35.0 36.4 61 •
M772BCFR20L40R 40.0 41.4 66 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| All tools are available in LH upon request.
| Inserts marked with C are available with internal coolant.
Internal

b
F
D min
ß°
S
 m
ax
R
DETAIL AA
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02 Right hand shown
Boring with Chip Former NEW
15
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° β° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0
2.2 MC422B20R10L09R 9.0 0.1 0.95
0.2
1.95 1.55
20 20
11.5 28.5
•
2.7
MC427B20R15L10R 10.0
0.15
1.2 2.45 2.05
•
MC427B20R15L16R 16.0 18.2 35.2 •
3.2
MC432B20R15L10R 10.0
1.45 2.95 2.55
11.5 28.5 •
MC432B20R15L16R 16.0
18.2 35.2
•
4.2
M442B20R15L16R 16.0
1.95 0.3 3.95 3.45
•
M442B20R15L21R 21.0 22.8 39.8 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| All tools are available in LH upon request.
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° β° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0
3.2 MC432B90R15L10R/L 10.0
0.15
1.43 0.2 2.90 2.45 18
0
11.5 25.8 •
4.2 M442B90R15L16R/L 16.0 1.95 0.3 3.95 3.45
20
18.2 35.2 •
5.0 5.2
M552B90R20L10R/L 10.0
0.2 2.44 0.5 4.94 4.2
12.15 35 •
M552B90R20L16R/L 16.0 18.15 41 •
M552B90R20L21R/L 21.0 23.15 46 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
α
°
D min

L1F
a
L2 ref
L2 ref
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02
Internal
Figure 1: M...
Figure 2: MC...
Right hand shown
Boring 90°
Boring 20°
16
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° β° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0 4.2
M442CLR15L10R/L 10
0.15 1.9 0.7 3.9 3.1 47
3
11.5 28.5 •
M442CLR15L10RC 10 11.5 28.5 •
MS442CLR15L16R/L 16 18.2 35.2 •
M442CLR15L21RC 21 18.2 35.2 •
MS442CLR15L21R/L 21 22.8 39.8 •
5.0 5.2
M552CLR20L16R/L 16
0.2
2.4 0.95 4.9 3.8
49
18.15 41 •
M552CLR20L25R/L 25 28.15 51 •
M552CLR20L25RC 25 28.15 51 •
6.0 6.2
M662CLR20L16R/L 16
2.78 1.75 5.78 3.9
18.3 42 •
M662CLR20L21R/L 21 23.3 47 •
M662CLR20L30R/L 30 32.3 56 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| Inserts marked with C are available with internal coolant.
Copy (Long Nose)
old Copy (Long Nose)
d
L
L1
F
L1
R
470
3°
S max
47°
Internal
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02
D min
L ref
a
F
b
L1
L2 ref
A DETAIL A
R
S
 m
ax α°
ß°
Right hand shown
Boring & Profiling NEW
17
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° β° L2
ref* L3 L ref VBX VTX
4.0 4.2 M442BBR15L25R/L 25.0
0.15
1.95 0.8 3.95 2.6
30
6 26.4

F L3
L2 ref
A
R
S
 m
ax
α°
DETAIL A
a ß°
Right hand shown
Back Boring
18
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH L1 R F S max a b α° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0 4.2 MS442CH4545L15R/L 15.0
0.2
1.95
0.7
3.95 2.8
45
18.4 35.4 •
5.0 5.2
M552CH4545L15R/L 15.0
2.45 4.95 3.7
18.35 41.2 •
M552CH4545L20R/L 20.0 23.35 46.2 •
6.0 6.2
M662CH4545L20R/L 20.0
2.95 5.95 4.0
23.5 47.2 •
M662CH4545L25R/L 25.0 28.5 52.2 •
7.0 7.2
M772CH4545L20R/L 20.0
3.45 6.95 4.25
26.6 51.2 •
M772CH4545L40R/L 40.0 41.6 66.2 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH R F S max β° L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0 1.0

 L2 ref
D
 m
in
β°
Face Chamfering 45 - Face CH
Internal
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02 Right hand shown
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02 Right hand shown
Boring & Chamfering 45°
Face Chamfering 45°
19
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH W±0.025 t max L1  F R a b L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0 4.2
MS442GSW079L10R/L 0.79
0.8
10
1.96
0.1
3.96
2.9
11.5 28.5
•
MS442GSW100L10R/L 1.00
1.90 3.90
•
MS442GSW150L10R** 1.50 •
M442GSW150L10RC** 1.50 •
MS442GSW079L15R/L 0.79
15
1.96 3.96
18.2 35.2
•
MS442GSW100L15R/L 1.00
1.90 3.90
•
M442GSW100L15RC** 1.00 •
MS442GSW100L20R/L 1.00
20 22.8 39.8
•
M442GSW100L20RC** 1.00 •
MS442GSW079L25R/L 0.79 25 1.96 3.96 28.7 45.7 •
5.0 5.2
M552GSW100L10R/L 1.00
1
10
2.40 4.90 3.7
12.15 35
•
M552GSW100L10RC** 1.00 •
M552GSW150L10R** 1.50 •
M552GSW200L10R** 2.00 •
M552GSW100L15R/L 1.00
15 18.15 41
•
M552GSW100L15RC** 1.00 •
M552GSW150L15R/L 1.50 •
M552GSW150L15RC 1.50 •
M552GSW200L15R** 2.00 •
M552GSW100L20R/L 1.00
20 23.15 46
•
M552GSW150L20R/L 1.50 •
M552GSW150L20RC** 1.50 •
M552GSW200L20R** 2.00 •
6.0 6.2
M662GSW079L10R** 0.79
1.8
10
2.96
0.1
5.96
4.0
12.3 36
•
M662GSW100L10R/L 1.00 2.90 5.90 •
M662GSW117L10R** 1.17 2.96 5.96 •
M662GSW150L10R** 1.50 2.90 5.90 •
M662GSW157L10R** 1.57
2.96 5.96
•
M662GSW198L10R** 1.98 •
M662GSW200L10R/L 2.00 2.90 5.90 •
M662GSW079L15R** 0.79
15
2.96 5.96
18.3 42
•
M662GSW100L15R/L 1.00 2.90 5.90 •
M662GSW117L15R** 1.17 2.96 5.96 •
M662GSW150L15R/L 1.50 2.90 5.90 •
M662GSW157L15R** 1.57
2.96 5.96
•
M662GSW198L15R** 1.98 •
M662GSW200L15R/L 2.00
2.90 5.90
•
M662GSW100L20R/L 1.00 20 23.3 47 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| Inserts marked with C are available with internal coolant.
d

R
d
t m
ax
L2 ref
w
D min
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02
Internal
Right hand shown
Square Grooving NEW
20
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH W±0.025 t max L1  F R a b L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
6.0 6.2
M662GSW150L20R/L 1.50
1.8
20 2.90
0.1
5.90
4.0
23.3 47 •
M662GSW200L20R/L 2.00 •
M662GSW079L25R** 0.79
25 2.96 5.96 28.3 52
•
M662GSW117L25R** 1.17 •
M662GSW157L25R** 1.57 •
M662GSW198L25R** 1.98 •
M662GSW100L30R/L 1.00
30 2.90 5.90 32.3 56
•
M662GSW150L30R/L 1.50 •
M662GSW200L30R/L 2.00 •
M662GSW079L35R** 0.79
35 2.96 5.96 37.3 61
•
M662GSW117L35R** 1.17 •
M662GSW157L35R** 1.57 •
7.0 7.2
M772GSW079L10R** 0.79
2.5
10
3.46
0.1
6.96
4.1
11.4 36
•
M772GSW100L10R/L 1.00
3.40 6.90
•
M772GSW150L10R/L 1.50 •
M772GSW200L10R/L 2.00 •
M772GSW079L15R** 0.79
15
3.46 6.96
16.4 41
•
M772GSW100L15R** 1.00 3.40 6.90 •
M772GSW117L15R** 1.17 3.46 6.96 •
M772GSW150L15R/L 1.50 3.40 6.90 •
M772GSW157L15R** 1.57
3.46 6.96 •
M772GSW198L15R** 1.98 •
M772GSW200L15R/L 2.00 3.40 6.90 •
M772GSW079L20R** 0.79
20 3.46 6.96
26.4 51
•
M772GSW117L20R** 1.17 •
M772GSW157L20R** 1.57 •
M772GSW198L20R** 1.98 •
M772GSW100L25R** 1.00
25
3.40 6.90
•
M772GSW150L25R/L 1.50 •
M772GSW200L25R/L 2.00 •
M772GSW100L35R** 1.00
35 36.4 61
•
M772GSW150L35R/L 1.50 •
M772GSW200L35R/L 2.00 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
d
t max

L1
R
d
t m
ax
L2 ref
w
D min
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02
Internal
Right hand shown
Square Grooving (con't)
21
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH W±0.025 t max L1  F R a b L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
4.0 4.2 MS442GRR050L15R/L 1.0 0.8 15 1.95
0.5
3.95 2.8 18.2 35.2 •
5.0 5.2
M552GRR050L20R/L 1.0
1 20 2.45 4.95 3.7 23.15 46
•
M552GRR075L20R/L 1.5 0.75 •
M552GRR100L20R** 2.0 1 •
6.0 6.2
M662GRR050L25R/L 1.0
1.8 25 2.95
0.5
5.95 4 28.3 52
•
M662GRR075L25R/L 1.5 0.75 •
M662GRR100L25R/L 2.0 1 •
7.0 7.2 M772GRR100L30R** 2.0 2.5 30 3.45 1 6.95 4.1 36.4 61 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH W±0.025 t max L1  F t a b L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
5.0 5.2
M552PPW100L15R/L
1.0 0.7
15
2.44 0.3 4.94 3.88
18.15 41 •
M552PPW100L20R/L 20 23.15 46 •
M552PPW100L20RC** 20 23.15 46 •
M552PPW100L25R/L 25 28.15 51 •
M552PPW100L30R** 30 32.15 55 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Round Groove
d

Right hand shown
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02 Right hand shown
Pre-Part Off
Round Grooving
NEW
22
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH W±0.025 t max L1  F R a b L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
6.0 6.2
M662FGW10L15R/L 1.00
2.0
15 2.95
0.10
5.95 5.75 18.3 42.0
•
M662FGW117L15R/L 1.17 0.15 •
M662FGW15L15R/L 1.50
3.0
0.10 •
M662FGW157L15R/L 1.57 0.15 •
M662FGW198L15R/L 1.98
4.0
0.15 •
M662FGW20L15R/L 2.00 0.10 •
M662FGW239L15R/L 2.39
5.0
0.15 •
M662FGW25L15R/L 2.50 0.10 •
M662FGW30L15R/L 3.00
6.0
0.10 •
M662FGW318L15R/L 3.18 0.15 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Shank Dia. Min. Bore Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm Grades
d (mm) D min. (mm) RH/LH W±0.025 t max L1  F R a b L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
6.0 6.2
M662FPW10L15R/L 1.00
2.0
15 2.95
0.10
5.95 5.75 18.3 42
•
M662FPW117L15R/L 1.17 0.15 •
M662FPW15L15R/L 1.50
3.0
0.10 •
M662FPW157L15R/L 1.57 0.15 •
M662FPW198L15R/L 1.98
4.0
0.15 •
M662FPW20L15R/L 2.00 0.10 •
M662FPW239L15R/L 2.39
5.0
0.15 •
M662FPW25L15R/L 2.50 0.10 •
M662FPW30L15R/L 3.00
6.0
0.10 •
M662FPW318L15R/L 3.18 0.15 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
External
Min. Bore
Diameter

0.14 0.29
13.0 29.8
•
M1.6-M3x0.35 1.22 M412TH0.35P60L04R 0.35 3.8 4 0.18 0.29 •
M2x0.4 1.57 M416TH0.40P60L05R 0.4 4.2 5 0.2 0.41 •
M2.2-M2.5x0.45 1.71 M417TH0.45P60L06R 0.45 4.0 6 0.22 0.46 •
-
4.0
3.2 MS429THF60L16R/L 0.5-1.0 48-24
3.5 16
0.9
0.9 -
18.4 35.4
•
4.2 MS439THF60L16R/L 0.5-1.0 48-24 1.9 •
6.0 6.2 M659THA60L16R/L 0.5-1.5 48-16 2.9 18.5 42.2 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
F d
L
L1

Internal
External
Threading
NEW
24
American UN
Shank
Dia.
Min.
Bore Dia. Ordering Code Pitch Dimensions mm Grades
Thread d (mm) D min.
(mm) RH/LH TPI Helix ° L1 F Y h
(min) L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
No.8-32UNC
4.0
3.3 MS429TH32UNL16R/L 32
3.5 16
0.92 0.6 0.46
18.4 35.4
•
No.10-28UNS 3.6 MS429TH28UNL16R/L 28 0.92 0.65 0.52 •
1/4”-27UNS
5.0
5.3 M549TH27UNL16R** 27 2.4 0.75 0.54
18.35 41.2
•
1/4”-24UNS 5.1 M542TH24UNL16R** 24 1.7 0.75 0.61 •
1/4”-20UNC 4.6 M542TH20UNL16R** 20 1.7 0.9 0.73 •
5/16”-18UNC
6.0
6.3 M659TH18UNL16R** 18 2.9 1.05 0.81
18.5 42.2
•
3/8”-16UNC 7.7 M659TH16UNL16R** 16 2.9 1 0.92 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Defined by: ANSI B1.1:74
Tolerance Class: 2A/2B
Defined by: R262 (DIN 13)
Tolerance Class: 6g/6H
ISO Metric
Shank
Dia.
Min.
Bore Dia. Ordering Code Pitch Dimensions mm Grades
Thread d (mm) D min.
(mm) RH/LH mm Helix ° L1 F Y h
(min) L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
M3-M5x0.5
4.0
2.46 M425TH0.50ISOL08R 0.50 3.0 7.6
1.95
0.40 0.58
13.0 29.8
•
M4x0.7 3.24 M432TH0.70ISOL10R 0.70 3.6 10.2 0.60 0.29 •
M4x0.5 3.4 MS429TH0.50ISOL16R/L 0.50
3.5
16
0.9 0.4 0.29
18.4 35.4
•
M5x0.5 4.4 MS439TH0.50ISOL16R/L 0.50 1.9 0.4 0.29 •
M4x0.7 3.2 MS429TH0.70ISOL16R/L 0.70 0.9 0.6 0.41 •
M4.5-M6x0.75 3.1  M429TH0.75ISOL16R 0.75 1.9 0.6 0.44 •
M5x0.8 4.0 MS429TH0.80ISOL16R/L 0.80 0.9 0.6 0.46 •
M6x1.0 4.8 MS439TH1.00ISOL16R/L 1.00 1.9 0.7 0.58 •
M5.5x0.5
5.0
4.9 M542TH0.50ISOL16R/L 0.50 1.7 0.4 0.29
18.35 41.2
•
M5.5x0.75 4.6 M542TH0.75ISOL16R/L 0.75 1.7 0.6 0.43 •
M7x1.0 5.8 M549TH1.00ISOL16R/L 1.00 2.4 0.7 0.58 •
M6x0.5
6.0
5.4 M649TH0.50ISOL16R/L 0.50 1.9 0.4 0.29
18.5 42.2
•
M6.5x0.75 5.6 M649TH0.75ISOL16R/L 0.75 1.9 0.6 0.43 •
M7.5x1.0 6.3 M659TH1.00ISOL16R/L 1.00 2.9 0.7 0.58 •
M8x1.25 6.5 M659TH1.25ISOL16R/L 1.25 2.9 0.9 0.72 •
M10x1.5 8.3 M659TH1.50ISOL16R/L 1.50 3.0 2.9 1.0 0.87 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| All tools are available in LH upon request.
F d
L

60°
Internal
External
Threading
25
NPT
Shank
Dia.
Min.
Bore Dia. Ordering Code Pitch Dimensions mm Grades
Thread d (mm) D min.
(mm) RH/LH TPI Helix ° L1 F Y h
(min) L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
1/16”-27NPT
6.0
6.1 M659TH27NPTL16R** 27
3.5 16 2.9
0.75 0.66
18.5 42.2
•
1/4”-18NPT 10.7 M659TH18NPTL16R/L 18 1 1.01 •
1/2’’-14NPT 17 M659TH14NPTL16R** 14 1.05 1.33 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
Defined by:
USAS B2.1:1968
Tolerance Class:
Standard NPT
Trapez
Shank
Dia.
Min.
Bore Dia. Ordering Code Pitch Dimensions mm Grades
Thread d (mm) D min.
(mm) RH/LH mm Helix ° L1 F Y h
(min) L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
TR8-TR10x1.5
6.0
6.2 M662TH1.5TRL20R 1.5 3.3
20.3
2.95 1.1 0.9
23 46.7
•
TR9-TR12x2.0 6.2 M662TH2.0TRL20R 2.0 4 2.95
1.3 1.25
•
TR10-TR14x2.0
7.0
7.2 M772TH2.0TRL20R 2.0 3.4 3.45 •
TR11-TR16x3.0 7.2 M772TH3.0TRL20R 3.0 4.75 3.45 1.5 1.75 •
| • In stock  °  Available upon request
| All tools are available in LH upon request.
Defined by: DIN 103
Tolerance class: 7e/7H
 Helix
 L ref
 L1
 F
d
 Y
 L2 ref
D minInternal
F d
L
L1
Y
R
Threading
* L2 Ref: Repeatability within +/-0.02 Right hand shown
Whitworth for BSW, BSP
Shank
Dia.
Min.
Bore Dia. Ordering Code Pitch Dimensions mm Grades
Thread d (mm) D min.
(mm) RH/LH TPI Helix ° L1 F Y h
(min) L2 ref* L ref VBX VTX
1/16”-28BSP
6.0
6.5 M659TH28WL16R** 28
3.5 16 2.9
0.65 0.58
18.5 42.2
•
1/4”-19BSP 11.4 M659TH19WL16R**              19 0.95 0.86 •
** LH Tools are available upon request.
| • In stock  °  Available upon request Defined by:
B.S.84:1956, DIN 259,
ISO228/1:1982

Shrink Tools  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 27
Round Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Round Double Sided Tools . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 28
Holder with Round Shank - 4 Flats. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 29
Holder with Round Shank - 2 Flats. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 30
Holder with Square Shank . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Holder with Drop Head . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 31
Toolholders Ordering Codemicroscope
Toolholdersmicroscope
27
Spare Parts
Micro
Insert Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions  mm
d (mm)  D B  H1   H   L  Shrink Screw Key
 4.0
MHCS10-4-4F 10.0 19.7 13.3 8.8 65.0
SM5x10-15IPx2* F15IP*
MHCS12-4-4F 12.0 19.7 13.8 10.8 70.0
MHCS16-4-4F 16.0 21.7 16.0 14.8 75.0
MHCS20-4-4F 20.0 23.7 20.0 18.8 84.0
MHCS22-4-4F 22.0 24.7 22.0 20.0 110.0
 5.0
MHCS16-5-4F 16.0 21.7 16.0 14.8 75.0
MHCS20-5-4F 20.0 23.7 20.0 18.8 84.0
 6.0
MHCS12-6-4F 12.0 19.7 13.8 10.8 70.0
MHCS16-6-4F 16.0 21.7 16.0 14.8 75.0
MHCS20-6-4F 20.0 23.7 20.0 18.8 84.0
MHCS22-6-4F 22.0 24.7 22.0 20.0 110.0
 7.0
MHCS16-7-4F 16.0 21.7 16.0 14.8 75.0
MHCS20-7-4F 20.0 23.7 20.0 18.8 84.0
* SM5x10-15IPx2 is a special screw which can be used from both its sides.
For an alternative screw, please use MS5x10 (key: S4).
L
D
BA
A
H1 d
Hx2
NEWShrink Toolholders
Coolant Holes
SECTION A-A
28
Spare Parts
Micro
Insert Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions  mm
d1 - d2 (mm)  B=D  H   L  Clamping Screw Key
 4.0 - 5.0
MHCR075-4-5-4F* 19.05 17.8 83.5
SLDBT15IP F15IP
MHCR20-4-5-4F* 20 18.8 83.5
MHCR22-4-5-4F 22 20.0 110.0
MHCR25-4-5-4F 25 23.0 110.0
 6.0 - 7.0
MHCR20-6-7-4F* 20 18.8 83.5
MHCR25-6-7-4F 25 23.0 110.0
* Front screw must be removed in order to mount the toolholder on the machine. Once mounted, set the screw back in place and secure the insert.
Spare Parts
Micro
Insert Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions  mm
d (mm)  B=D  H   L  Clamping Screw Key
4.0
MHCR20-4-4F 20 18.8 83.5
SLDBT15IP F15IP
MHCR22-4-4F 22 20.0 110.0
5.0
MHCR20-5-4F 20 18.8 83.5
MHCR22-5-4F 22 20.0 110.0
6.0
MHCR20-6-4F 20 18.8 83.5
MHCR22-6-4F 22 20.0 110.0
7.0 MHCR25-7-4F 25 20.0 110.0
B
L
A
A

d2
B
Coolant Holes
Coolant Holes
SECTION A-A
Coolant Holes
SECTION A-A
NEW
NEW
29
Spare Parts
Micro
Insert Dia. Ordering Code Dimensions mm
d (mm) D B H L Clamping Screw Key
4.0
MHC20-4-4F 20.0 22.0 18.8 83.5
SL7DT15
or
SL7DBT15IP*
KT15
or
F15IP*
MHC22-4-4F 22.0 24.0 20.0
110
MHC23-4-4F 23.0 25.0 21.0
MHC25-4-4F 25.0 27.0 23.0
MHC28-4-4F 28.0 30.0 26.0
5.0
MHC20-5-4F 20.0 22.0 18.8 83.5
MHC22-5-4F 22.0 24.0 20.0
110
MHC23-5-4F 23.0 25.0 21.0
MHC25-5-4F 25.0 27.0 23.0
MHC28-5-4F 28.0 30.0 26.0
6.0
MHC20-6-4F 20.0 22.0 18.8 83.5
MHC22-6-4F 22.0 24.0 20.0
110
MHC23-6-4F 23.0 25.0 21.0
MHC25-6-4F 25.0 27.0 23.0
MHC28-6-4F 28.0 30.0 26.0
7.0
MHC22-7-4F 22.0 24.0 20.0
MHC23-7-4F 23.0 25.0 21.0
MHC25-7-4F 25.0 27.0 23.0
MHC28-7-4F 28.0 30.0 26.0
* Torx+ screw and key are now available for improved clamping.
13.5
A
A